

No. 3536/DST&E/PCS&T/AKSC&P/TA-I/2023/ GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT (DSTE) PUDUCHERRY COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (PCS&T) DR. ABDUL KALAM SCIENCE CENTRE AND PLANETARIUM (AKSCP) 3rd FLOOR, PHB BUILDING, ANNA NAGAR, PUDUCHERRY – 605 005. Telephone: (0413) 2201256, Telefax: (0413) 2203494, email: dste.pon@nic.in * * *

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited from the eligible Indian Citizens who are Natives/ Residents of Union Territory of Puducherry for engagement of Junior Mentors on contractual basis at the Innovation Hub of Dr. Abdul Kalam Science Centre and Planetarium, Lawspet, Puducherry on a consolidated remuneration of **Rs. 25,000/-** per month for a period of one year. Application format, eligibility criteria and other details are available in our websites <u>https://dste.py.gov.in</u> and <u>https://py.gov.in</u>.

Last date for submission of application is 24.03.2023

Director(DSTE)/

Member Secretary(PCS& 322/02 22/2/23



No. 3536/DST&E/PCS&T/AKSC&P/TA-I/2023 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT (DSTE) PUDUCHERRY COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (PCS&T) DR. ABDUL KALAM SCIENCE CENTRE AND PLANETARIUM (AKSCP) 3rd FLOOR, PHB BUILDING, ANNA NAGAR, PUDUCHERRY – 605 005. Telephone: (0413) 2201256, Telefax: (0413) 2203494, email: dste.pon@nic.in * * *

NOTIFICATION

Engagement of Two Junior Mentor on contract basis for the Innovation Hub at Dr. Abdul Kalam Science Centre and Planetarium, Puducherry.

1. Nomenclature of manpower to be engaged:

SI: No. (1)	Designation (2)	No. of Post (3)	Consolidated remuneration per month (4)	Educational Qualification (5)	Experience (6)	Type of Engagement (7)
1	Junior Mentor-I	1	Rs. 25,000/-	Bachelor's Degree in Engineering with First Class in Computers/ Electronics/R obotics/ Mechanics.	 i. Good teaching/ research/ teaching/ industry background. ii. Passion for conducting 	Purely on contractual basis.
2	Junior Mentor-II	1	Rs. 25,000/-	Master's Degree with first Class in Life / Physical Sciences.	investigative / innovative projects/ model making/ design activities/ experimenta tion etc.;	

2. Age: The Maximum age limit is 32 years as on 28.02.2023.

3. Duration of engagement:

- One year duration, which will be extended on mutually agreed terms, subject to satisfactory performance depending on requirement of the Innovation Hub.
- 6 days working per week including Saturdays & Sundays with maximum working hours of 48 in a week and during holidays/ vacations when students / members are available.
- They will be required to spend additional hours/ days with the students/ members as and when required for the sake of progress of work/ projects.

4. Scope of work:

- ➤ To assist the officers of the DSTE/ PCS&T/ AKSCP.
- To guide and assist the students/ members in carrying out the innovative/ investigative projects in the Innovation Hub;
- To attend to the Innovation Hub/Labs on weekends and during holidays/ vacations when students/ members are available, as and when required;
- > To manage the day to day activities of Innovation Hubs;
- Monitoring and preparation of progress reports and upkeep of instruments / gadgets used to Innovation Hub activities;
- Coordination with other Institutions/labs for conducting experiments, when required, any other work assigned from time to time;
- 5. Nativity/ Residence certificate: Applicants those who are natives of U.T. of Puducherry must have continuous residence for the last 5 years immediately preceding the date of notification obtained from the Dept. of Revenue and Disaster Management, Govt. of Puducherry, not below the rank of Deputy Tahsildar. This certificate shall be produced after selection.
- 6. Method of Selection and Engagement conditions: The method of selection will by Interview. The engagement is purely on contract on No work-No wages basis. They are not entitled for regularization of service. They are not entitled for regular leave or allowances of any kind. The engagement may be terminated at any time with one month notice from either side.
- 7. The duly completed application in the prescribed format shall be submitted to this office as hard copy in person/ post/ courier on or before 24.03.2023 during office hours addressed to The Member Secretary, Puducherry Council For Science & Technology, Department of Science, Technology and Environment, 3rd Floor, PHB Building, Anna Nagar, Puducherry 605 005.



Government of Puducherry

No. 3536/DST&E/PCS&T/AKSC&P/TA-I/2023 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT PUDUCHERRY COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DR. ABDUL KALAM SCIENCE CENTRE AND PLANETARIUM

APPLICATION FOR THE ENGAGEMENT OF JUNIOR MENTORS ON CONTRACT BASIS

(To be filled in bold UPPER CASE letters and submitted along with relevant selfattested copies)

٦

1.	Name	of the Post:				
2.	Name	:				ffix Photo & If Attest
3.	Date	of Birth:				
4.	Fathe	r/Mother/Guardian	Name:			
5.	Addr	ess Details:				
6.						
7.						
8.	SI. No	ational Qualification Name of the Certificate/ Degree (10 th std onwards)	Name of Institution	Year of Passing	Mark scored	Percentage

	2	

10. Employment Registration Details: -----

- 11. Whether Native / Resident of U.T. of Puducherry : ------(Proof shall be submitted after selection)
- 12. Aadhar Card No.: -----

Declaration:

I hereby declare that all the information submitted above are true to my knowledge and I shallabide by the norms and the decision of the PCS&T in the recruitment process.

Signature

Place: -----

Date: -----